A.26584 p..MMW .

/3743%7 ) |
. ”«,A§7>0,
Decision No. ATALY - /‘,/’M

s
./‘..’

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIEZS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application

of PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY,

a corporation, for mn order of the

Railrozd Commission of the Stote of :

Califormia authorizing applicant to Application
issue $80,000,000 principal amount : No. 26584
of its Pirst and Refunding Mortgage (Third Supplemental)
Bonds, Series M, 3% due Decemober 1, :

1979, =nd to use the proceeds for

the purposes specified in this

petition, cte.

THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Commission by Decision No. 37815, dated April 17,
1945, authorized Pacific Gas and Electric Company to account for
the nonrecurring reduction during 1945 in federal taxes oh inconme,
estimated at $4,287,000, by crediting the sum of $1,719,856.56 to
Account 228, Taxes Acerued, and the swa of $2,567,143.44, together
with any portion of tho $1,719,856,58 remaining after final deter-
mination and settlement of its liability for federal taxes on

income for the years 1941 to 1944, to Reserve for Pencsions.

As of December 1, 1945, applicont adopted a retironent

plan covering services prior to Jemuary 1, 1937. Pursuant to this
plan it paid to the Crocker First National Bank of San Francisco as
trustee $13,600,000, and therehby funded the pension reserve. The
pension reserve which was previously provided ic therefore no

longer required.

Applicent reports that its income tax liability for the
veors 1941 and 1942 has been detormined, that its returns for 1943,




®
A,R6584 D2 MW

1944 and 1945 have been zudited, and that such audit shows that no
additional tax accrual will be required for those ycars. Appli-

cont therefore asks permission to apply the $1,719,856.56 as a
eredit against the accrual of federel income taxes for the yeer
1949

The Commission has concidered applicantls request and is

of the opinion that such request should be granted; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Pacific Gas and Electric Company
may apply 211 of said $1,119,856.56 as a credit against the accrudl
of federal income taxes for the year 1949.

I7T IS BEREBY FURTHER CRDERED that the authority herein

granted is effective upon the date hercof.

y.4

Dated at San Francisco, California, this _/ g — day

of October, 1949.

w

_/%‘o{ J,n«—ﬁ.\ :?Efld

/ Comm*ssionero




